VBA Benefits Corporation. The funds are to be held in the rabbi trust until such time as the executive or director is entitled to receive a distribution.

Post-employment Compensation
Q. Are any of the executives listed in the Summary Compensation Table entitled to receive any payments from the Company if their employment ceases or there is a
change of control? If so, how much could each be paid?

Yes, as discussed in the CD&A above, each member of the Executive Group, is a party to his respective employment agreement and his respective “change in control” or
Management Continuity Agreement. We disclose in the following table the estimated potential payments, including any related tax gross-ups, which would be due to each of the
executives under two different scenarios, if either had occurred as of December 31, 2006: termination under the executive’s employment agreement, or a pay out under his
Management Continuity Agreement.

19

POTENTIAL PAYMENTS UPON TERMINATION OR CHANGE IN CONTROL

Name   Benefit

Before
Change in

Control
Termination

Without
Cause or for
Good Reason

After Change
in Control

Termination
Without

Cause or for
Good Reason

Death
Benefits

Disability
Benefits

G. William Beale   Post Termination Compensation   $ 640,000  $ 956,800  $ 160,000  $ 45,000
  Early vesting of Restricted Stock   100,641   100,641   —   —
  Health care benefits continuation   7,911   7,911   —   15,822
  Early vesting of Performance Stock   100,641   100,641   —   —
  Early vesting of Stock Options   71,148   71,148   —   —
  Excise Tax Gross-up   —   459,293   —   —

  Total Value   $ 920,341  $ 1,696,434  $ 160,000  $ 60,822

D. Anthony Peay   Post Termination Compensation   $ 370,000  $ 370,000  $ 92,500  $ 32,375
  Early vesting of Restricted Stock   37,840   37,840   —   —
  Health care benefits continuation   7,160   7,160   —   14,320
  Early vesting of Performance Stock   37,840   37,840   —   —
  Early vesting of Stock Options   44,231   44,231   —   —

  Total Value   $ 497,071  $ 497,071  $ 92,500  $ 46,695

John C. Neal   Post Termination Compensation   $ 465,080  $ 465,080  $ 116,270  $ 40,695
  Early vesting of Restricted Stock   46,130   46,130   —   —
  Health care benefits continuation   9,512   9,512   —   19,024
  Early vesting of Performance Stock   46,130   46,130   —   —
  Early vesting of Stock Options   50,820   50,820   —   —

  Total Value   $ 617,671  $ 617,671  $ 116,270  $ 59,719

Q. Does the Company have a defined benefit plan or a defined contribution plan?
No, the Company does not participate in a defined benefit plan; however, the Company does have a defined contribution plan for all eligible employees, including

members of the Executive Group. This plan is known formally as the Union Bankshares Corporation 401(k) Profit Sharing Plan, or informally as the 401(k) Plan. All members